Below are links to other cities’ codes.   

Ogden: Maximum Impervious Material Coverage: The maximum impervious material coverage 
that shall be allowed upon lots which single- family dwelling units are located shall be thirty 
percent (30%) of the total lot area or seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet, 
whichever is smaller, including accessory buildings, patios, and driveways; provided however, 
that the maximum impervious material coverage may exceed thirty percent (30%) or seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet upon approval of the mayor after review and 
recommendation by the planning commission. 
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/ogdencityut/latest/ogdencity_ut/0-0-0-22756  

Syracuse: (B) Lot Coverage of Accessory Buildings, Structures, Parking Spaces.